TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM380767

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/01/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IRISH DISTILLERS LIMITED		04/14/2016	Private Company Limited By Shares: IRELAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PADDY WHISKEY LIMITED	
Street Address:	25/28 North Wall Quay	
City:	Dublin 1	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Entity Type:	Private Company Limited By Shares: IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4517852	SLEEP WHEN YOU'RE 30	
Registration Number:	4750629	PADDY PRODUCT OF IRELAND	
Registration Number:	4694181	PADDY BEE STING IRISH HONEY THE PADDY FL	
Registration Number:	4559043	PADDY DEVIL'S APPLE CINNAMON APPLE THE P	
Registration Number:	4698094	TRIPLE DISTILLED PADDY IRISH WHISKEY EST	
Registration Number:	4492604	PADDY DEVIL'S APPLE	
Registration Number:	4513602	PADDY BEE STING	
Registration Number:	4916353	PADDY IRISH AMERICAN	
Registration Number:	4386601	PADDY OLD IRISH WHISKEY ESTABLISHED 1779	
Registration Number:	0310857	IRELAND	
Registration Number:	4492562	PADDY	
Registration Number:	0310096	PADDY	
Registration Number:	4848926	PADDY ESTD 1779 SOFT & MELLOW IRISH WHIS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125939175

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 212-980-0120

 Email:
 pto@fkks.com

TRADEMARK

900361087 REEL: 005771 FRAME: 0951

Correspondent Name: Frankfurt Kurnit Klein & Selz PC

Address Line 1: 488 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: Attn.: Trademark Department
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	018843.2900
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Bart
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew Bart/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=USA Confirmatory Deed 2#page1.tif source=USA Confirmatory Deed 2#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005771 FRAME: 0952

Confirmatory Deed Assignment of trademark rights

BE IT KNOWN by these presents, that:

WHEREAS IRISH DISTILLERS LIMITED (hereinafter "Assignor"), a company organized and existing under the laws of Ireland, domiciled at Simmonscourt House, Simmonscourt Road – Ballsbridge – DUBLIN 4 - Ireland;

and PADDY WHISKEY LIMITED (hereinafter "Assignee"), a company organized and existing under the laws of Ireland, domiciled at 25/28 North Wall Quay -Dublin 1 — Ireland.

WHEREAS the said Assignor is the owner of all of the trademark rights represented by the below listed trademark registrations;

WHEREAS the said Assignee is desirous of acquiring each of the trademarks listed below and each of the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, said Assignor has assigned on February 1st, 2016 by a separate instrument, to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all rights, title and interest in and to each of the trademarks listed below, together with the goodwill of the business of the Assignor concerned in the goods in respect of which the said trade marks are registered to hold the same unto the Assignee absolutely:

Trademarks	Registration Nos
SLEEP WHEN YOU'RE 30 (words)	4517852
PADDY Nude Bottle 2013 - 3D	4750629
PADDY BEE STING (Label)	4694181
PADDY DEVIL'S APPLE (Label)	4559043
PADDY IRISH WHISKEY - Label 2013	4698094
PADDY DEVIL'S APPLE (words)	4492604
PADDY BEE STING (words)	4513602
PADDY IRISH AMERICAN (words)	4916353
PADDY (Front Label + FLAHERTY Signature)	4386601
MAP OF IRELAND (device) version 1	310857
PADDY (word)	4492562
PADDY (word)	310096
PADDY Labelled Bottle 2013 - 3D	4848926

Assignor requests that this transfer of ownership be duly filed and recorded. Assignee does hereby accept this trademark assignment and requests that this transfer of ownership be duly filed and recorded.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005771 FRAME: 0953

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor IRISH DISTILLERS LIMITED has executed this document in this R^∞ day of April 20%.

ALLING TENORS TO Name MISHUMAN HOURICHN

Designation (OFPRINT SECKETYIE)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee PADDY WHISKEY LIMITED (formerly Whiteshed Limited) has executed this document in this 14 to day of April 2016

Name ANTOINE BROCHS

Designation Director.

RECORDED: 04/15/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005771 FRAME: 0954